PARTS LIST

C-1A
F1+32 IPARTS LIST






10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

H 3 / INDEX

=544 | MACHINE PRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS....... 1
5l HkkE | MAIN SHAFT&THREA DTAKE-UP COMPONENTS.........cccocvmiuenne 3

$H#F. R4, TH%E /| NEEDLE BAR UPRIGHT SHAFT&HOOK DRIVING SHAFT MECHANISM. 5

JERIZEE | PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM .......ooueiiireretese e eeeeeessssssssseesssessssananaes 7
ERLEEE | FEED MECHANISM .......oveececcieeeeae e seeeesssssssssssesessssssssasssssssssssssasanns 9
ER, BT 4E % | FEED REGULATING COMPONENTS.......ccceeeeeeeneneseeeeeeeeeene 11
$1718B1E | UPPER KNIFE MECHANIS .......ocooeceecieeeeete e eeessss s e e e sesssansenes 13
57447281 | THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS.......c.cciieieereeneee e eesesseas e 15
B F R &k4A 14 | ELECTRIC CLAMP COMPONENTS ......cooeveteteeeceeee e seeeeeens 17
SEIEZEE / OIL LUBLICATION MECHANISM..........coeeeeeercecereeeesessessesseenesassasennens 19
MZZ2EE | OIL RESERVOIR MECHANISM.........ccooveeeeececeeeeeese e eseessasss s sesenens 21
B | ACCESSORIES ......cocveueueeereieeeesssasseesesessssssssssssessssssssssssssssensssssssssssssssssesens 23
B & ERIZE 44 | AUTOMATIC PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS............... 25
$HUFH—153% | NEEDLE POSITION PARTS LIST.......coiieeeceerceee e eee e 27



1. ¥l&74E % | MACHINE PRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




[=] 2 o1
Ef, E Pft qﬂo 2 ¥R Description ”;i,r%
1 TIN3400Q5070101 &t Bed 1
2 |JIN330C1A020101 sk Arm 1
3 |JINPFS550114 BEES 19 Rubber, phug{® 19) 1
4 TINFFC1AOD144 Bia Motor cover 1
5  |JINPFSSTO145 SEETM4*35 Screw M4%35 3
§-1 |JINPFS5T0149 SBETM4*25 Screw M4*25 1
6  |JINPFQ514101 dhePs 4E0R4A BOBEIN THREAD TENSION ASM 1
7 TINPF95000187 AT FLE RUBBER PLUG 1
8  |JTINPFO0000132 7] CUTTER 1
9 |JINPF66425K19 $BET1 /B%40 4 Screw 1/8%40—4 2
10 JINPFC10109 FEhE The upper cover gasket 1
11 JINPFC10110L in- loam cake 1
12 |JINPF6150812 &85 Sorew 4
13 |JINPFS0000131 PR EEeRET Screw 3
14 JINPFS5T014201 =LA Reel Components 1
15 |JINPF900001511 SR th 0il seal 1
16 |JINPFS550112 = RUBEER PLUG 2
17 |JINPFS0008108 &84T Screw 1
18 |JINPF0302113 =[5 2| Over pole 1
19 |JINPFC1AOD114 EERLE Gasket for arm side cover 1
20 JTINFFC1AD115 EER Arm side cover 1
21 |JINPFS55016 $85T Screw 8
22 |JINPF5550230 $85] 3/16%26-6 Screw 3/16%28-6 1
23 JTINPFQ90AD126L 21T BRIRES Thread take—up guard 1
24 JINFF7810167 ILE Rubber plug 1
25 JINPFC10121 iRk e Gasket for face plate 1
26 JINFFC10122L i facepl ate 1
27 |JINPFS550161 $BET3/16%26-12 Screw 3/16%28-12 3
28  |JINBZ3361 iRt (hLe PLATE 1
29  |JINPFC1AD14401 R{EmR OPERATION PANEL 1
30  |JINPF68425H33 ePss Screw 2
31 TINPF95 200X DKO21 Y57l Larze arm thread guide 1
32 JINPFE550316 =1 Chassis line kook 1
33 |JINPFS550318 Yot s7 1] Left arm thread zmide 1
34 TINPFE550317 SRR ET11/64%40-6 Screw 11/64%40-6 2
35 JINFFS550637 FHmERE] 11/64%40-8.5 |Needle plate screw 2
36 |JINPFS52013502 iR Slide plate 1
37 |JINPF5550638 {E4R4A Slide plate spring 1
38 |JINPFSS5013 =E{84F Rod case 2
39 |JINPF90000329 YALEYRE] Loose wire nails 1
40  |JTINPFS550333 YasdimsTid e TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN 1
41 TINPF5550334 Voshi FToR s TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING 1
42  |JINPF6150131 VALEET Thread RELEASE PIN 1
43 JINPFQ531726B TR B Clamp components 1
44  |JINPFS550330 $B5] 15/64%28-7 Screw 15/64%¥28-7 1
45  |JINPF90000121 lm%ﬁi‘iﬁ {dh) Rod case(M) 1
46 |JINPF30000120 NAZETF ) Rod case (L) 1
47 JINFFQ531216 LR B4R Small clip cord assembly 1
48  |JINPF68425H33 &8 Screw 1
43  |JINPFESS50115 THSIE RUBBER PLUG 1
50  |JINPFBZ3514 RIS TYPE PLATE 1
51 |7INscTe07 [i55T RIVIE 2




2. E3. HkZkiE /| MAIN SHAFT&THREA DTAKE-UP COMPONENTS




F B #+ S I ae
| Ref. No Part No B W Description QTY
1 TINPFC1A0201 #h N SHAFT 1
2 TINPFQ60202 $HTERIR NEEDLE BAR CRANK 1
3 TINPFS550625 P mRAREueRET SCREW 4
4 TINPF5550218 $HT IR EESRET SCREW 1
5 TINPFS550216 $HTHhIRERET SCREW 1
6  |JINPFSS50217 T ERREL$EET0RE  [RUBBER RING 1
7  TINPF90000207 FHEEIRE I:;mm BUSHING OF MAIN SHAFT 1
8 JINPFS55028 i E D BUSHING OF MAIN SHAFT 1
9 JINPFS55029 | iheh BT SCREW 1
10 |JINPF90000210 Frh A 0IL SEAL 1
11 |7Iweresozorozos FHEE UPPER SHAFT REAR SLEEVE 1
12 |7Imi4100019 |t TOR 1
14  |TINPFQSTE2014413 B EF TOR STATOR 1
16 |7INPFSSTO216 EEEET SCREW 6
17 |yIwscr3oos SpEEth B WASHER 4
18 |1Iwscrzoio b hEB M 2B ETIG*45 SCREW 4
19 |JTINPFQSTE2014414 BT TOR ROTOR 1
20  |JINPFSST0220 =% HEAD WHEEL 1
21 |JINPFSST021205 i 43 SCREW 2
22 |JINPF1310B24 I %43 SCREW 2
25  |JINPFS5T021208 £ REED SPRING 1
26  |JINPFQSTE20144SF03 [‘RiDee4RfE ENCODER COMPONENT 1
27 |JINBF310164500 i143] SCREW 2
28  |TINPF1900A0253 (BLER ECCENTRIC COVER PLATE 1
29 |JINPFSS50225 BT Prbidh THREED TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT 1
30  |JINPFSSS0KD223A HeeEAT 2R THREED TAKE-UP ASM. 1
31 JINPFS550228 Pt dhim o eRET SCREW 1
32 |JINPFS55022404 B R BEARING 2
33 |JINPFS55031 SHRIEF NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD 1
34 |JINPFS5502201 HéEAT 3 THREED TAKE-UP SHAFT 1
35  |JINPFS5502212 HeEiT THREED TAKE-UP 1
36  |JTINPFS5502211 PR EAT THREED TAKE-UP CONNECTING ROD 1
37 |JINPF90000237 Iﬁiﬁiihse |WHEEL 1
38 |JTINPF68425H33 dEeE T ThiC B eRET SCREW 2
39  |JINPF555022 HEEF i 7 B168E]  [SCREW 1
40  |JINPFC10201 ek 7o) Weizht 1
41  |JINSCT1036 |4& 7R 58 RETAINING RING 1
42  |JTINPF0008134 1hEE (M) WASHER (H) 1
43  |JTINPFS550213 FEeh TS 0IL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN 1
44  |JTINPF5550212 iR ERTE 0IL ADJUSTING COLLAR 1
45  |JINPFS5550214 R8T EE RUBBER RING 1
46  |JINPFS550211 Ehim R HES ROLLER FELT 1
47  |JINPFQSF0242 WASHER 1




3. §t#F. B4, T % E /NEEDLE BAR UPRIGHT SHAFT&HOOK DRIVING SHAFT MECHANISM




G 5 " " Tt
Ref. No Part No ® W Description QY
1 JINPF555037 FHE45 2 JE 08 Red, rubber—-plug (®8) 1
3 JINPE555036 AR Needle bar bushing (upper) 1
4 JINPF90000306H A TE Needle bar bushing (lower) 1
5 JINPF5550H39 AT T ahEL Needle bar thread guide 1
5—1 |JINPF6150227 BEET Screw 2
6—1 |JINPF8520303 EHFF Needle bar 1
6—2 |JINPF8520310 L 223 Thread guide for bushing (lower) 1
6—3 |JINPF5550312 124T1/8%44-4. 5 Screw 1/8%44-4. 5 1
7 JINPFDTDB114 WLE Needle 1
8—1 |JINPF555052605 G214t Bevel gear for vertical shaft assy 1
8—2 |JINPF555052505 STeg etk Bevel gear for vertical shaft assy |
8—3 |JINPF555051805 i e gL Bevel gear for vertical shaft assy 1
9 JINPFO0000521 i - A A2 Vertical shaft bushing (upper) |
10 JINPF9800TD410 Ut hh b4 EE BT Screw 3/16%28-1 1
11—1 |JINPF5550524 11 4k Upring shaft 1
11—2 |JINPF555052005 Rt TR Bevel gear for vertical shaft (lowe 1
12 JINPF90000520 B Hh T A E Vertical shaft bushing (lower) 1
13 JINPF90000513 T s e Hook shaft bushing (right) 1
13—1 |JINPF555029 12 E] 15/64%28-8 Serew 15/64%28-8 1
14—1 |JINPF6150404 T il 4 P Collar for hook shaft 1
14—2 | JINPF55506261 B2 ET15/64%28-7 Screw 15/64%28-7 2
15 |JINPF90000510 LR RS Hook shaft bushing (left) 1
15—1 | JINPF90000512 T b E Mid bushing 1
16—1 |JINPF9990709 R EET e 0il under the ring gear shaft assem |
17—1 | JINPFQ50507 Tk Rotating hook shaft 1
17—2 |JINPEF55505901 T il R g S Filter 1
17—3 |JINPF555058 T Hh PRI RS Filter Screw 1
18 JINPFE88056D5202 W02 () Bobbin case 1
19 JINPF555053 B Bobbin 1
20 JINPFR88056D50109 fig A2 g A -3 (| ) Rotating hook Complete 1
21 JINBF700S039 P47 11/64%40-9. 5 Screw 11/64%40-9. 5 1
22 |JINPF555055 WEAR SE AL A Rotating hook positsnev 1
23 |JINPF9001033101 LR A NEEDLE BAR TROUGH ASM. 1
24 JINPF90010311 biEeoN Slide block 1




4. [ER)<E | PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

|
~ /\‘3’3\

{
14 -
! N
5 25-1 I
28—@
X 3@ Z?L‘J
: $’__‘-_—-_—,~——-—-"""‘:
19-1 ? ° 31:‘%}0) i
T~33
] —




5 T . — i
Rof, No Part Mo no W Description QTY
1 JINPF8420M-D3051101 |45 4 F Presser bar lilter 1
2 JINPF8420M-D30512  |454T Screw 1
3—1 |JINPF9520MXDK012 HEE AT 5 Presser bar lifting cam 1
3—2 |JINPF5550416 07 [ElP4 O-ring P4 1
5—1 | JINPF9520MXDKO11 T AT A4 the left lever to enhance sales 1
5—2 |JINPF9520MXDKO11 i AT A4 HAND LIFTER LINK ASM. 1
6 JINPF9520MXDK030 [N Loose wire rack 1
8—1 |JINPF8420M-D30518 BRET Screw 1
8—2 | JINPF9520MXDKO27 B4 AT Knee link 1
8—3 | JINPF9520MXDK029 Yz T A2 AT HTF Raise the left knee lever control 1
8—4 JJINPF5550430 B5£13/16%32 Screw 3/16%32 1
9 JINSCJ1008 =1l Ring 2
9—1 |JJINPF9990324 e 4 T 0 spring 1
9—2 | JINPF9990341 3 3 AT 30 SR 4 PIN 1
10 |JINPF5550429 JEALFT 4l 57 B2 5T Screw 1
11—1 |JINPF5550428 A B T A AT AT Raise the right knee lever control 1
11—2 | JINPFH550431 4 R I T Presser Foot lift mandrel 1
12 JINPF55504102 1] He B AT Pressure regulating thumb screw 1
13 JINPF55504102 W e R Lock nut 1
14 |JINPF555043 JE AT #5E S 4 Presser bar guide 1
15 JINPF555044 He AT -3 Presser spring 1
16 JINPF8520429 & H Presser bar 1
17 JINPFO520MXDK049 e AT T 4 Presser bar lifting bracket 1
19—1 |JINPF555047 124711/64%40 L=11.5 |Screw 11/64%40 L=11.5 1
20 JINPF5550410 S EE Presser bar bushing 1
21 JINPF5550412 12479/64-40 1.=10.5 Screw 9/64-10 1L=10.5 1
22 JINPF852043507 Fs JJE2H 13 Presser foot complete 1
23 JINPF9520MXDK030 Fh e R 4 Loose wire rope 1
24 | JINPF5550725 PRET 11/64-40 L=T7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1
24—1 | JINPF5550637 B2ET 11/64-40 1=8.5 |SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 1
25 JINPF90000438 o 2R 40 44 A H Loose wire rope supporting board 1
25—1 | JINPF90000432 B ST TR WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) 1
26 JINPF90000436 T £ 4 288 Jia Loose wire rope Block 1
27 JINPF68425E28 24T 9/64-40 L=7 SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 2
28 JINPF90000438 s 2 [i5] 5E ML Loose wire fixed plate 1
29 JINPF5550725 24T 11/64-40 L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1
30 JINPF90000442 o 2k JiE Song Line Block 1
31 JINPF9000044001 iS4 Nut 2
32 |JINPF90000443 FALR 5 i o % Loose wire return spring 1
33 JINPF5550432 J AT i PRESSER BAR OIL SEAL 1




5. =REE | FEED MECHANISM




B 5 s scripti .
Ref. No Part No ¥ 7 Description QTY
1 JINPF98000602 I 2 O R 2L FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM SAM 1
2 JINPF555062 s SR FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 1
3 JINPF555063 b3 = NI HRY oy A SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 2
4 JINPF555064 IR Lo 5 5 AR THRUST COLLAR 1
5 JINPF555065 P Co%E B MRRAET SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 2
6 JINPF555066 IEELER ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 1
7 JINPF555067 15 BHE A WALKING FOOT PIN 1
8 JINPF555068 R RET SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 4
9 JINPF555069 ILRHC BN LONG WALKING FOOT LINK 2
10 |JINPF5550610 I RVELEBIAR SHORT WALKING FOOT LINK 2
11 |JINPF5550611 K AR A O B WALKING FOOT PIN 2
12 |JINPF888056D613 PR Bl M A WALKING FOOT ADJUST LINK 1
13 |JINPF5550614 2T S M A Y ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT 1
13-1 |JINPF555061601 %ﬁ:lﬂw&mﬁﬁ%(q: ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT 1
14 |JINPF6150326 e AT ARET SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 2
15 |JINPF5550653 T A E RETAINING RING 2
16 |JINPF6150304 35 ATl T BT SCREW 4
17 |JINPF5550618 bes SRR ] FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. 1
18 |JINPFQ576 LAk i A Y WALKING FOOD PIN 1
19 |JINPF5550621 prg SRR T L) SCREW 9/64-28 L=14 1
20  |JINPF90000620 %A 4 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 1
21 | JINPF90000621 75 Bl W S R ET SCREW 2
22 |JINPF5550633 7 2 b A [ S AT SCREW 2
23 |JINPF90000623 Il FEED CRACKET 1
24 |JINPF90000624 R FEED BAR SHAFT 1
25 | JINPF90000625 b S RIS FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 2
26 | JINPF6150529 fad ik AmhihEL R |WASHER 2
27 |JINSCJ1036 SR F LA R AP [RETAINING RING 9
29 | JINPF90000629 o ST A DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. 1
30 |JINPF6150607 FH T XY 24T SCREW 11/64-40 1=10.5 1
31 |JINPF90000631 EEpR] FEED DRIVING SHAFT 1
32 |JINPF90000632 L REAR CRACK ASM. 1
33 |JINPF5550648 TR 5 iR RET SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 1
34 |JINPF90000634 F Al FEED ROCKER BASE ASM. 1
35 |JINPF852053301 EAT (HD FEED DOG 1
36 |JINPF5550635 LR T ARET SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 2
37  |JINPF5550651 16 5 Vo 5 B NUT 1
38 | JINPF5550650 16 A EEFT SIS E] SCREW 1
39  |JINPF5550649 A HEFT CONNECTING ROD 1
40  |JINPF5550652 i 5 FEFF b FH A2 1 SNAP RING 1
41 |JINPF5550627 3 et vy 28 OIL WICK 1
42 | JINPF5550627 A il 2 0IL WICK |

—-10 -




AT 4574814 | FEED REGULATING COMPONENTS

ER

6.

-11-=



o5 1 = o . Hiw:
Ref. No Part No -4 FR Description Q1Y
| JINPFAAR0T2 16 heE R ET SCREW |
2 JINPFQ57201 e SN IEy | FEED DIAL 1
3 JINPF555074 % RHA TR 07 [ RUBBER RING 1
4 JINPF0302425 o SRR R PIN 1
5 JINPF555076 % RHIE A A 5 SPRING 1
6 JINPFQ576 1R R AR A FEED REGULATOR SCREW 1
7 JINPF90000707 LA 28 FEED REGULATOR 1
8 JINPF90000708 IR AT 2 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING ]
9 JINPF555079 IERHA AT A s [SCREW ]
10 |JINPF90000710 eSS RS U R FEED REGULATOR PIN 1
11 |JINPF68425B27 VEFT B BRET SCREW 2
12 |JINSCJ1007 130326 e 2 T 4 SNAP RING 3
13 |JINPF90000713 %R EF FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 1
14 |JINPF9800070201 RiELFE PR NEEDLE GAUGE LOCK GUIDE 1
15 |JINPF5550724 R M e S AT b ADJUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE 1
16 |JINPF5550633 MRS SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2
17 JINPF98000717 o T[] E A FEED REVERSE HOOK 1
18 |JINPF90010718 TEBN R e 5 A ADJUSTING LINK SPRING 1
19 |JINPF5550721 SRR L) FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW 1
20  |JINPF5550722 EIRES R T FEED REVERSE SPRING 1
21 |JINPF90000721 {30325 0 oty A S 4 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. 1
22 | JINPFS5T074609 IR PLUNGER SPRING 1
23 |JINPF90000723 {332 ) el FEED REVERSE SHAFT 1
24 |JINPF5550716 e SR ELES FEED LEVER METAL 1
25  |JINPF0302445 TR PRI Y i EH R SPRING 1
26 | JINPF5550330 {8 BT [# 2 984T |SCREW 2
27 JINPF90000727 PR Ao 24T RULER RETAINING PLATE 1
28 | JINPF5550633 PR A7 B4 R BERET SCREW 2
29  |JINSCJ2017 PR AT SCREW 1
30 | JINPF90000730 PR A7 9 R NUT 1
31 JINPF90000731 PR LT ik i A WASHER 1
32 |JINPFQ5732 FES EETER REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 1
33 |JINPF5550715 {532 K b0 & RUBBER RING 1
34 |JINSCJ1006 EORAEEL: | SNAP RING 1
35 |JINPF888056D740 [ S 85 R A AUTOMATIC FEEDING ROD 1
37 | JINPF888056D737 [ E0 3% R AR ERE  JCONNECTING ARM ASM. 1
38  |JINSCJ1004 b A5 e 24 SNAP RING 2
39 | JINPFS5T074608 EREFF TRON CORE ROD 1
40 | JINPFS5T074603 LRV EL SNAP RING 1
41 | JINPFS5T074604 2R s RUBBER WASHER 1
42 | JINPFS5T074605 2kt 14 SNAP RING 1
43 |JINPFS5T074606 Lo IRON CORE 1
44 |JINPFS5T074607 PR R PLUNGER ARM PIN 1
45 JINPF888056D730 ‘L ERRAT SCREW 2
46 |JINPFS5T074601 15325 ) vps 2k 2 [ 20 24 |REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM |
47 | JINPFI802646 EPES S R ARG REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM 1

—12 -




7. Y17]EB81% | UPPER KNIFE MECHANIS

—13-—



F = + 5 : o ¥
Ref. No l’?jj—t . u W Descriphaon QTY
1 JINPF9520MXDK013 YIJ1E 5 HhEL Rock shaft bush L 1
2 JINPF9520MXDKO014 YIJJ3E B HhER Rock shaft bush R 1
3 JINPF9520MXDK046 IDRESSIESE RS Rock shaft w/screw 1
3—1 |JINPF9520MXDK046-1 | VIJI#E5) % Rock shaft 1
3—2 |JINPF9520MXDK046-3 4R 4545 Pin 1
3—3  |JINPF9520MXDK064 YIJTE A4 Pin 1
3—4  |JINPF9520MXDK046-2 & &R Clutch bracket 1
3—5 |JINPF9520MXDK048 Y Nut 1
3—6 |JINPF9520MXDK046-4 |25 F5 #R o Spring 1
3—7  |JINBF700S043 e AT Set screw 1
3—8 |JINPF5550833 ek 0il wick 1
3—9 |JINPF8420M-D31112 i Felt 1
4—1 | JINPF9520MXDK038 IRz Hh X Set screw collar 1
4—2 |JINBF310164514 S AT screw 2
5 JINPF9520MXDKQA7 Y 7T E " e 4H A Knife eccentric wheel assy ]
5—1 | JINPFO520MXDK04701 VI 718Kz ™ 4¢ Knife eccentric wheel 1
5—2 |JINPF55506461 BT Set screw 1
5—3  |JINPF55506461 ) Set screw 1
5—4 | JINPF9520MXDK04703 |HEFEFT Rock connecting rod 1
5—5 | JINPF9520MXDK018 135 AR 4 Pin 1
5—6 |JINPF7810911 2L Set screw 1
5—7 | JINPF9520MXDK062 FE7) MhAs Rock arm 1
5—8 |JINBF700S039 PRET Set screw 2
6 JINPF5550330 BEMEAT15/64X28 L=T7 |Set screw 15/64X28 L=7 2
7 JINPF9520MXDKO16 PIJI F4hE Knife shaft bush D 1
8 JINPF9520MXDK015 VIpAN R ES Knife shaft bush U 1
8—1 |JINSCJ1017 R C-type stop ring ]
10 |JINPF9520MXDK006 Y171 Knife shaft 1
12 |JINPF9520MXDK0O19 ZIBBEHEE R Spring assy 1
13—1 | JINPF9520MXDK005 Y1 714 S ) 42 Knife shaft guide 1
13—2 |JINBE700S039 BEET11/64%40-9, 5 screw 11/64%40-9, 5 2
14 |JINPF90008133 ik 0 ring P9 2
16 |JINPFO520MXDK042 VIDAEETER - L) Screw 1
17 |JINPF9520MXDK002 ZipaL S Knife shaft guide 1
18  JJINPF5550412 4T9/64X40 L=10.5 |[Screw 9/64X40 L=10. 5 2
19 JINPF9520MXDK045 P T4 20 A Knife holder ]
19—1 |JINPF9520MXDK04501 |PITI42 Knife holder 1
19—2 | JINPF9520MXDK020 b1 7] Upper knift ]
19—3 | JINPF9520MXDK04502 | V177 Hf Knife washer ]
19—4 | JINPF9520MXDK04503 | V) JJ FEARMEET Scerw bind 2
20 | JINPF68425K25 #E] Set screw 1
22—1 |JJINPF8520149 FHEM Needle plate 1
22—2 |JINPF9520MXDK06101 | FHHYH Waste conductor 1
22—3 |JINPF852014801 HefE = Waste funnel 1
23 |JINBF8007008 PRET Screw 2
24 |JINPF9520MXDK054 T HERR B AT Needle plate screw 2
25  |JINPF5550834 AT Screw 2
26—1 |JINPF8420M-D3010107 |fL%E Rubber plug 3
26—2 | JINPF9520MXDK026 ST Bl BE AT Shouler screwc 1
26—3 |JINPF68425D1901 P F A AT 2 ) Shouler screwc 1
26—4 | JINPF9520MXDK024 AT Clear lever 1
26—5 | JINPF9520MXDK023 PR A A A Collar 1
26—6 |JINPF9520MXDK035 AR F R Spring 1
26-7 |JINPF68425D1902 PEET Screw 2
26-8 |JINSCJ2038 PRET Screw |
26-9 | JINPE68425D22 PRET Screw 1
26-10 ) JINPF68425D23 2 1 Nut 1

—14 -




8. Hitkyr¢At | THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

15—



=

,'aa'

=

Ref. No Part No v W Description Q1Y
1 JINPF90008101 BIZR L4 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1
3 JINPF90008103 BYLR ™ B IRAT SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 2
4 JINPF90008104 52 )] CONNTER KNIFE 1
5 JINPF68425H26 E J [ 7 BRAT SCREW 1
6 JINPF90008106 Iy R as DISPART THREAD SHUTTLE 1
8 JINPF6150211 o1 R A5 ] e MAET SCREW 1
9 JINPF90008109 IR ROUND KNIFE BRACKET 1
10 |JINPF90008110 TIHR A KNTFE HOLDER ASM 1
11 |JINPF5550630 PESYR§ 1 WASHER 2
12 |JINPF90008112 TR JERRAT SCREW 2
13 |JINPE9000811301 zhJ] ROUND KNIFE 1

JINPF90008113 ] (J8) ROUND KNTFE 1

14 |JINPF90008114 Bl JJ & 72 B3ET SCREW 2

15  |JINPF90008115 JIAEAT KNTFE SHAFT CRANK ROD 1

16 |JINPF90008116 J) AT 24T SCREW 2

17 |JINPF90008117 ) AT B NUT 1

18 |JINPF90008118 145 R 2 it A TRIMMING CRANK 1

19 |JINPF90008118SF01 )£ s thfi 1B BLOCK 1

20 |JINPF9000812001 VIR 0K 5h dh A AR £T SCREW 1

21 |JINPF90008121 PR AL REPLACE SPRING 1

22 |JINPF90008122 1128 B 550 i A TRIMMING CRANK SHAFT |

23 |JINPF90008123 USRI TR VTS SHORT BUSHING 1

24 |JINPF90008124 ZIES T RS BUSHING |

25  |JINPF55506461 DR 5l 45 B MR AT SCREW 1

26 |JINPF9000812603 P12 iy 56 i TRIMMING CAM CRANK 1

27 |JINPF9000812602 AR 4 RLAF ROLLER BEARING SHAFT ASM. 1

28  |JINPFQ5F070309 2R NUT 11/64-40 1

29 |JINPF90008129 DI 46 dh A 5 E B2AT |SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 1

30 JINPF90008130B b ) 9 5h S TRIMMING SHAFT 1

31 |JINPF90008131 L SPRING COVER |

32 |JINPF90008132 BYZE HI RGBS |SPRING 1

33 |JINPF90008133 124 ik 44 el WASHER 1

34  |JINPF90008134 BT AL R CLIP 1

35  |JINSCJ1009 PN SR Eh i [ WASHER 1

36 |JINPF9802804 B 2% F R A 1 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASM. 1

36-1 |JINPF980280401 PR (M4) NUT (M4) 2
36-2 | JINPF980280406 P Tk £ T 4R 1 ELECTROMAGNET COIL ASSEMBLY 1
36-3 |JINPF9802804SF01 g WASHER 1
364 |JINPF980280408 2Rt IRON CORE 1
37 |JINPF980280402 U 25 U Bk T A SOLENOID BASE 1

38 | JINPF980280403 FEL R R 2 SOLENOID CONNECTING SHAFT |

39 |JINPF980280404 g WASHER 1

40  |JINPF980280405 P2k v il ki Ak SOLENOID CONNECTING SHAFT |

41 |JINPF90008141 B 28 F Rk B[] 52 24T |SCREW 1/4-28 1

42 |JINPF90008142 P 28 PEREET SCREW 1/4-28 1

43 |JINPF900081412 JE )T 24T SCREW 1/8-44X6 1

44 |JINBF7005292 SE TR E BRAT SCREW 1/8-44X3 1

45 | JINPF90008126 IS AkE AL NG TRIMMING CAM CRANK ASM. 1

—16 —




9. BT RZH{4 | ELECTRIC CLAMP COMPONENTS

17 -



.ercr, No Pafil:t, "o A Description oY
1 JINPFC1A0801 B B AT REVEVSE SEWING SWITCH 1
2 JINPF555016 HEL BT[] s T SCREW 2
3 JINPFQ595 M e 2k a ELECTRIC CLAMP 1
4 [INPF5550330 Hi e 2 2% [ s a2 6] |SCREW ]

—18 —




JE/F% E | OIL LUBLICATION MECHANISM

10.

—-19-—



Ref. No Part No # TR Description o1y
1—1 |JINPF5550824 ol 0il cap 1
1—2 | JINPF5550825 07 Oing, PW14 |

2 JINPFCIA1002 M EshmeE (NED On the shaft for the pipeline 1
3 JINPF5550831 8 TR TR Filter felt compression spring 1
4 JINPF9520YGZ] [=] 45 40 A2 0il retum pipe assy 1
4—1 |JINSCJ5030 [B] 7 0il retum pipe 1
4—2 | JINPF555083001 B (5] ek 318t 4 Felt pouch 1
4—3 |JINPF5550230 BT Serew 1
4—4 | JINPF5550827 =] g g 0il retum tube holder 1
5 JINPF90001022 FE R ik i Hook for tubing 1
6 JINPF90001024 T g Adjusting spring |
7 JINPF90001023 A TIEAT Screw 1
8—1 |JINPF90000237 LRERIREN 4 Winder wheel 1
8—2 |JINPF68425H33 P24T11/64X40 1=6 Screw 11/64%40 1L=6 2
9 JINPF2284014802 MHERL £4) Screw 1
10 |JINPF5550817 by A Ok For pipe joints 1
11 JINPF555081 R AL Pump components 1
12 JINPF555056 Vi ERS L= 23 S L) Stud screw pump connection 1
13 JINPF888056D1017 AR A Pump connection stud 1
14 |JINPF90011038 R Sponge 1
15 |JINPF888056D442 O T R Wire holder barcket (lower) 1
16 |JINPF888056D437 BOE T SRR Wire holder 1
17 [INPF5550725 24T 11/64-40 1=7 SCREW 11/64-40 [=7 |

—-20-




11. jHfZ % E | OIL RESERVOIR MECHANISM

—21-—



5 ff 5 . — iy
Ref. No Part  Na A i Deseription OTY
1—1 |JINPF8520802 HiI B 0il reservoir 1
1—2 | JINPF8520824 AL S AR 0il reservoir stopper piate |
1—3 | JINPF5550317 DEET Screw 2
1—4 | JINPF555093 AL A Gasket for oil reservoir |
1—5 | JINPF555095 A FLIRET Screw |
1—6 | JINPF555096 Hemh 2T 0 Bl 0 rin 1
1—7 | JINPF5550912 i 47 PR A7 2 4 1 Knee lifter stop bracket assy 1
1—8 | JINPF5550916 [Z 3= ROA Twist spring 1
1—9 |JINSCJ1014 e e A el Retaining ring el0 1
1—10 |JINPF5550917 MR B EE Rl Knee lifter shaft |
2—1 | JINPF5550919 flf 25 422 Sk Al Joint for knee lifter bell crank 1
2—2 | JINPF5550924 il Hra Knee lifter plate 1
2—3  |JINPF5550925 R 47 Al e Knee lifter plate assy I
2—4 | JINPF5550922 2 B T Knee lifter bar 1
2—5 | JINPF5550926 Tl E B 2H 44 Bracket far knss lifter plate 1
3 [ INPF5550911 THiAT Mandrel 1

—22_




12. 4 / ACCESSORIES

-

23—



A=}

o % , C L. o
Ref. No Part No # # Description Qry
1 JINPF5550112701 LA 1) THREAD STAND AMS 1
2 JINPF55501016 ez ) (D SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) 1
3 JINPF55501017 W2227] () SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) 1
1 JINPF55501018 W24 T] (/) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) 1
5 JINPFDTDB114 BLEF NEEDLE 4
6 JINPF555053 s BOBBIN 2
7 JINPF55501021 Bk 3o FRAME SUPPORT BAR 1
8 JINPF5550101 Pk HINGE COMPL 2
9 JINSCJ6018 WLk iE T RUBBER CUSHION NAIL 4
10 |JINPF5550102 WLk i o 4t P RUBBER CUSHION 2
11 |JINPF55501022 i B OTLER ASM. 1
11—1 |JINPF61501105 ANl SMALL OILER ASM. ]
12 JJINPF555099 Lk B iz e NOSE SUPPORT 2
13 JJINPF555098 B /N 7 DIE CUSHION 2
14 JINPF5550102301 B 44 s e 45 Accessory zipper bag 1
15  |JINPF0303104004 Bk FRAMEVINYL COVER |
16 |JINPF8520831 AN =F Little funnel 1
17 JINSCJ2073 y N Sell tapping screw 4
18 |JINBF31016059050 =k Funnel 1
19 |JINPF5550412 BRET SCREW 4
20  |JINSCJ5093 Yt SHIM 4
21 |JINPF68425D23 B NUT 4
22 |JINPFQ5TE2014411 S S FOOT SWITCH 1
23 [INPF90001318 JiH AT FOOT LINKAGE 1

—24 —




13. Bnifa[ERIZE{ | AUTOMATIC PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS

— 25—



Fo5 k5 p o N o
Ref. No Pari No s Description QTY
1 JINPFC1A0115 Je B iR FACE PLATE 1
2 JINPFC1A0114 J& iR FACE PLATE GASKET 1
3 JINPFS5T1403 36 TR el T e L1 PRESSER FOOT SOLENOID ASM. 1
1 JINPFQ514301 VSRR RIGHT STAND 1
5 JINPFQ514302 e LEFT STAND 1
6 JINPFQ514303 e T A e R e A s SOLENOID CORE |
7 JINPFQ514304 W2 RE NUT 2
8 JINPFQ514305 TR CRANK ROD 1
9 JINPFQ514306 Bt e B TRON-CORE CONNECTING PIN 1
10 |JINPFQ514307 FEL G K 2 ] B PRESSER FOOT SOLENOID 1
11 JINPF5550161 SCBRLE GEET SCREW 3/16-28 1.=12 4
14  |JINPF7810616 KR R SCREW 1
15 JINPFQ51415 FEFN R 25T SCREW 1
16 |JINPF9520MXDKO11 A AT T84 HAND LIFTER LINK ASM. 1
17 |JINPF9520MXDK030 FALE AR AH AT 1
18 JINPF9520MXDK029 8 AL FT Raise the left knee lever control 1
19 |JINPF9520MXDK027 EisJA A EDR S LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 1
20 |JINPF1310D245 oy Gasket 1
21 |JINPFQ5141601 H Zh46 FEEHiFF () |CONNECTING ROD (LONG) 1
22 |JINSCJ1008 R SNAP RING 2
23 |JINPF9990324 6 HE AT 50 spring 1
24 |JINPFQ51422 i RUBBER PLUG 1
25  |JINPFS5T1423 iy 4 2 PROTECTIVE PAD 1
26 |JINPFS5T1424 By h G H M) BUMPER PLATE 1
27 | JINPF5550230 AT SCREW 2
28 | JINPF9800TD406 it £ 5 (=FL) WIRE CROSSING SLEEVE (THREE HOLES) 1
29 | JINPF9520MXDK068 Hif 24T SCREW |

— 26 —




14. $HIEH—"%5 3 | NEEDLE POSITION PARTS LIST

E:3
GUAGE D F i
Ne) @) @)
SHE | | Hﬂ
NEEDLE | _
PLATE r d
4 L-32mm - 48mm ~ |-5Amm
1/8 3/16 1/4
JINPF852013502 JINPF852013501 TJINPFE52013503
=R
FEED DOG
TINPF852053301 JINPFO30231
!
JERDR 1
PRESSER
FOOT
Foo1 s
TJINPF8520435 TINPF852043501

27—



JUKI CORPORATICN
2-11-1, TSURUMAKT, TAMA-SHI, TOKYO 206-8551, JAPAN
PHONE: (81) 42-357-2211

— 28 —



	封面／COVER
	目录/INDEX
	1. 机壳分组件/ MACHINE PRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
	2. 上轴、挑线装置/ MAIN SHAFT&THREA DTAKE-UP COMPONENTS
	3. 针杆、竖轴、下轴装置/ NEEDLE BAR UPRIGHT SHAFT&HOOK DRIVING SHAFT MECHANISM
	4. 压脚装置/ PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
	5. 送料装置/ FEED MECHANISM
	6. 送料、调节分组件/ FEED REGULATING COMPONENTS
	7. 切刀部件/ UPPER KNIFE MECHANIS
	8. 剪线分组件/ THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
	9. 电子夹线组件/ ELECTRIC CLAMP COMPONENTS
	10. 润滑装置/ OIL LUBLICATION MECHANISM
	11. 油盘装置/ OIL RESERVOIR MECHANISM
	12. 附件/ ACCESSORIES
	13. 自动抬压脚组件/ AUTOMATIC PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS
	14. 针位零件一览表/ NEEDLE POSITION PARTS LIST



